168

The regﬂlﬂr meeting of the City Councll was held in the
Counni? Chamber, City Hall, at 4 atolock P. M., Wednesday, December 30, 1942,
or Currie presiding, and Councilmen Albea, Bsker, Beasley, Aaughﬁr33
ﬁOVisg inter, Ross, Slye and Ward being present.

Absent: Councilmen Little and Price.

n' ®

Councilman Peasley moved that the minutes of the December
o3md, meeting be spoproved as read, wiich was sgconuea by Councilman Painter.

v

Upon motion made by Councilman Albes, seconded by Councilman
Slve Jenuary 1lst, 1943, ew Yesrts Day, is to be observed as 2 jat 1'day

3
by all City employees who can eonvrnleﬂ+1v be away from their dutl

Councilman Ward suggested that v, Beasley, “hairmen of the
Police Committee, investigate i s tion with the view Ho
allowing righ¥thand turns off Tonrsh and Fifth Streets into Tryon Street.
This brought on quite e discus % ie situvation and the City
raffic in the business district

I.-J
t oot
o
AR

at the present tlme.

Councilman Baksr asked thet the situation at Morehead 2amd
at the Addison Apartments sl so be invedigabed, and Mr. Zlack
o 9 2

5

bl
stated that he will have a report on these two suggéstions for the next
regular meebing.

]‘.x?a{ i \,\@1

=

The City liznager reported that the . Tark & Recreation
Commicsion desirses the Council +to suthorize construc?lon of & bridgs
scross Sugaw Creek needed in comnection with the opening of the vroposed
r

gbreet th oggh he Thomopson Orphanage; it belng necessary to construct
T TITet . L - .

the orldge/ln Brder to get materisls in for the building of the sireet.

The estimsted cost e bridge 54,750, 00. Heowever, construction

1 . CO

will not start prio 2ll right-of-wgy questions being settled to the
satisfaction of all parties ¢ concerneds He sdvised glso in This connect-
ion that the City will have to purchase privete prod ertv to complete a

right-of-way for caid roadway in an estimated sum of $5,700.00, vhich expe ndit

of course, would not be made mntil all matters pertaining to the desl are
setbtled, i, Flack stated that the Civy Council has already glven 5
approval for the construction of this street, snd that this specific
approval at this +time ie desired by lr, Stone, Chairmen of the Park &
Recrestion Commigsion, in order +o have everything in shape for the
snrual meeting of the Thompson Orphenage Board in JanusTry.

N
i
ooy

e

)
}m"c\,



- were unsble

Councilmsn Beasley moved that construction of this bridge be
authorized, as recommended by Mr, Stone, and that the City proceed with
the necessary right-of-way, e%cC. Motion seconded by Councilman Hovis and
carried.

WOR W wl
SRARES

Wit &

The City Manager advised that he had been giving conslderable study and
time to the typhus situatiocn in Charlotte and asked the Council to meke an
appropriation from the Zmergency Pund of $1,000, for work in the stricken
area; this bO be used for the extermination of rodents and fleas.

Councilman ﬁard was of the opinion that such extermination could
be handl@d by the City Health Department in having each property owner clean
up his own property, and this guestion was discussed quite Tully. Nx. Flack
stated that the appropriation asked for would not rid that area of all rats
but that this was sn emergency measure until the property owners could co-
cperate.

After the discussion, Councilmen &Llbea moved that the $1000.
ity lismager for this purpose be sppropriated from the
. Motion seconded by Councilmen Baker =nd carried.

Councilman Slye moved that the sction of the City Council of
September 2' 1942, in authorizing the purchase of 4 new tires and tubes
for the Citv's motor graders, from Victor Shaw Company, at the prics of
i ‘escinded, and that the vpurchase of a diffesrent type of tire
and tubes, be authorized from the same company, at the net delivered pri
of $154.04. This action being necessary due to the fact that the Shaw C

o deliver the type of tires originally quoted on.but have
delivered a type of tire suitable for the grader operation. Motion seconded

3]

.by Councilmen Albea and carried.

A [ T
edatel \L NN NANRY;

TR ATV ]
Sap e et Lt W e

Upon motion made by Councilmam Albea, seconded by Councilmen
sker and carried, authority was given for the Mayor and Clerk %o enter into
contract with the Dresser Mfg. Company, of Bradford, Pa., for 20 - 20 ilnch
bell joint clamps, with necessary gaskets, bolts and nuts, for the Water
Department, at the price of $245.42 f.0.b. Bradford, Pa.

o
S

The only quotation other than the Dresser lfg. Company was
thet of M. B. Skimner Co., South Bend, Imc., which was $307.20 f.o.b.
Charlotte.




v

uiotations were called for on l- one ton
pick-up trucks for the Wotor Transport Division, and
reported only one bid rsceived, thet of Horfleed
follows:
1- 1 Ton pick-up truck [(Dodge)
Tless trade-in allowance Ford
Half ton truck,EBquipnment 3 ;
¢
sking net delivered pride ‘

i~ 1/2 Ton pick-uo truck
Less trade-in allowance
Ha1f ton truck, Equipment

-

The Zuperintendent of the I

-

otor Teansport Division is satis-

fied to accept the smoutit offered for the trade-ins
Coe. agrees to deliver the trucks within 10 days aft

are cleared.

Thereupon, Councilmen Baker moved that purchase of these

two trucks be authorized from the Worflest Wotors ©

npet delivered price of

A representative of Worfleed
ctated that due to the fact that all papers have nos been hendled yel o
1

2y delivery period promissd.

and +he Nor?leet liotors

0. Inc,, at the total
708,59 snd thet the Mavor and Clerk sign contract
covering. Motion seconded by Councilmen Ward and cerried.

lintors Co. was

znd 1 half fton
the Purchasing Agent
Motors Co. Inc., as

100,00
$oY9.95

878.66
728,66

present and

tv on these trucks

clear delivery of these trucks znd that the two trade-in Trucks will Dbe in
operation until delivery of the mew trucke are made, and that inasmuch as
they are more interested in the tires on these old trucks than snything
else, he would like to have some adjustment made by the Oi

for the time they are in use over the ten-d

The Council asssured this representative that®he Ci

this respect.

in esch instence by Councilman Baker, was unanimousl
Feadings and declared by the Mzvor To be an oriinanﬂe of the City of

Charlotte:

The City Council of the ULty

+hat the special benefits to the abubting property
on seccount of -The paving of the roadway , beriﬂfln%

westerly side of 5ouu% Cedar Street, which polnt is 7}

originally =2ssesged as a whole against L. ©

hersby subdivided and reasse essed on the west side only

west corner of the intersection of Seouth Cedar Str
Street, snd running thence in 2 southerly directicn 60

. Burwel

v 1 i 1 coonﬁvat@ in

The following reassessment ordinance coveri
i v sssessed ageinst L. C. Burwell and C. G. @mith,
was read by the Clerk and upon motion made by Councilman Albea, Suconﬂeﬂ
vgedopbed on three

ja¢]
s

o

i
e
£

1 am

' followss

<

s of Charlotte, M. C. DO ORDAIN
on Seuth Cedar Strest

int on %he
et south of the
and Wegt Hill

t, and bﬁmm@g
. G. Smith, is

WULEER DUNER TRONTAGE WATHER SEVER STREAT
800 L. C. Burwell 30° - - 209,94
802 G, Co Smith 301 - - 209,94 -

LErnrnava




- Baker, special officer pemit was granted to C. W. Hoglen on the premises

. The meeting adjourned.

Upon motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman

of Biltmore Dairy Farms.

4 short recess was taken by the Council to go into the
cuestion of an offsr o purchase certain land on Seigle Avenue taken over by
the City of Charlotte for taxzes, etc.

After the recess, the Council returned and the meeting was
again called teo order by the Mayor, after which Counciiman Ross moved that
this pisece of land, fronting 100 feet on Seigle Avenue, between the Orr
property and the City garage, be appraised and advertised for sale, and that
the City bid the appraised value for same, snd if 2 bidder incresases that
price, that it be sold to the highest bidder. Iotion secounded by Councilman
Ward and carried.

On motion of Councilman Ross, duly seconded 2nd carried,






